
Sources to Help You Be a Light 
Support and contribute to those fighting the legal, media and humanitarian battles 
 
Organizations Who Are Challenging Illegal Actions by this Administration 
 
Global Refuge (formerly LSS - Lutheran Social Services): https://www.globalrefuge.org/ 
 
ELCA: https://give.elca.org/page/79017/action/1?chain 
 
The American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO): 
https://aflcio.org/ 
 
NAACP Legal Defense Fund: https://naacp.org/ 
 
Indivisible Colorado: https://indivisiblecolorado.net/ 
 
Common Cause: https://www.commoncause.org/ 
  Common Cause Colorado: https://www.commoncause.org/colorado/ 
 
Third Act: https://thirdact.org/texas/2025/02/10/u-s-economic-blackout-planned-for-feb-28/ 
 
How to Write a Letter to Editor Workshop: https://vimeo.com/664545421?&signup=true 
Slides: 
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1P0Q78ANOCdCBIEHKkfC2oQ8lMZl0ppLiFPikAOgIfH
c/edit?usp=sharing 
 
Alt Park Service: http://www.altusnps.org/ 
 
Church World Services: https://cwsglobal.org/  
 
Media Sources Not Owing Allegiance to Trump 
 
The Atlantic: https://www.theatlantic.com/ 
NPR/CPR (National Public Radio/Colorado Public Radio): https://www.npr.org/sections/news/ 
   CPR: https://www.cpr.org/news/  (90.1 FM CPR News; 88.1 FM Classical) 
Public Broadcast System (PBS): https://www.pbs.org/  and 
https://www.pbs.org/explore/news-and-public-affairs/ 
Joyce Vance: https://joycevance.substack.com/ Civil Discourse 
Heather Cox Richardson: https://heathercoxrichardson.substack.com/ Letters from an 
American 
Katelyn Jetelina  - Your Local Epidemiologist: https://yourlocalepidemiologist.substack.com/   
ECA (Episcopal Church of America): https://www.episcopalchurch.org/  
ELCA: https://www.elca.org/  
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